@) IMER INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.

MASONRY 350 F

TAV. 1 - WHEEL KIT

Rif. Cod. GB Note

1 2226700 |SPLITPIN

2 2211150 | WHEEL

3 3206261 |LEFT TUBE GUIDE

4 3206262 | RIGHT TUBE GUIDE

5 2222082 | SCREW 5739 M 10X60 Z
6 2223650 |[DISK 5588 M10 Z

7 3206641 | WASHER 6592 28X50X2 Z
8 3206260 | WHEEL TUBE

TAV.3 - ASSEMBLY OF MOTOR
RIF. COoD. GB NOTE
1 3210365 MOTOR 115V/60Hz
3210389 230V/60Hz
5> |3210162 (B;EI;/TESREXTERNAL
3 [3210185 | BELT 470J 12
4 13210164 |BELTS INTERNAL COVER
5+ | 3210165 SUPPORT BRACKET * ONLY 230V/60HZ
FOR BELTS COVER (Mec 90)
6 3210615 | JUNCTION BOX
3214262 115V/60Hz (uF 80)
7 CAPACITOR
2285601 230V/60Hz (uF 35)
8 |[2222002 [BOLT M BX16 Z
9 |[2224530 | WASHER 6X1252
10 | 2223924 |SELF LOCKING NUT M6z
11 | 3203921 |BOLT M 5X10 2
12 | 2224140 | WASHER 8X18 Z
13 | 2223923 | SELF LOCKING NUT M8z
14 12222176 |BOLT M 8X50 Z
15 12222004 |BOLT M 8X35 2
16 12227320 | STOP RING E 20
17 13210157 |PULLEY
o [s210300 [SUPPORTERACKET | oMy TovoRE
19 | 3206170 | POMP SWITCH

TAV.3 - ELECTRIC PANEL
RIF.| COD. GB NOTE
1 13210462 | JUNCTION BOX
2 [3207920 | CONTACTOR
3 8207928 [ PUSH
413210356 | ELECTRIC PANEL PLATE
5 3207924 coL 230V/60 Hz
3207927 115V/60 Hz



http://www.cvisiontech.com/pdf-compression.html

@®) IMER

INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.

MASONRY 350 F

TAV.4 - MACHINE STRUCTURE

TAV.4 - MACHINE STRUCTURE

RIF.

COD.

GB

NOTE

1

3208421

CARRIAGE

2222061

BOLT

5739 M 8X20 Z

2222515

BOLT

5931 M 8X16 Z

3204945

BEARING

608-2RS1

2223923

SELF LOCKING
NUT

M3

3207397

WHEEL

2222090

BOLT

5737 M 8x75 Z

3210193

GUIDE BAR

© |o|~|o| o |Bw N

3208442

LEFT FENCE
ADHESIVE LABEL

10

3208441

RIGHT FENCE
ADHESIVE LABEL

3205581

RUBBER
COAITING

12

2224612

WASHER

D.21X43 Z

13

3206086

PIN

14

3201517

LEG

15

3210350

CUTTING HEAD
GROUP

16

3206096

SUPPORT

17

2223920

SELF LOCKING
NUT

18

3201015

PLUG

19

2222587

SCREW

5933 M8X20 Z

20

3210171

SPRAY GUARD

21

3210169

FRAME

22

3205526

WATER RUN-OFF
TRAY

23

2222425

SCREW

AUTOFOR.TE 4,2X13

24

3204818

DRUM

25

2235428

PLUG

26

3210366

3210390

WATER PUMP

115V-60Hz

230V-60Hz

27

2292365

TUBE

L2138 ms

28

2224320

WASHER

DL10X21X2

29

3210161

SHAFT

30

2209450

NYLON BUSHING

31

2222002

SCREW

5739 MEx164Z

32

2222059

SCRE W

57398 X25/Z SX

33

3208414

LEVER

34

3208422

GONIOMERTER

35

3207213

GUIDE BAR
SUPPORT

36

3208428

TROLLEY SLIDE

37

3210236

GUIDE BAR
SUPPORT §X

38

2222580

SCREW

M 4X20 Z

RIF.| COD. GB NOTE

39 | 3210153 | FETTANG Rop

40 | 3209333 [KNOB M8Z

41 | 32102097 | TROLLEY CLAMPING

42 | 2222016 | SCREW 5739 M6x20 Z

43 | 2223924 |NUT M6 Z

44 | 3209332 | CAM

45 | 2222018 | SCREW 5931 M8X35 Z

46 | 2224534 | WASHER 6X125Z

47 | 3210151 | PULLEY

a8 3210364 RC TS 115V/60HZ
3210388 230V/60HZ

49 | 2288885 | HANDGRIP

50 | 2204540 | BEARING 6205 2RS

51 [ 3210179 | DISC COVER

52 | 3232759 | OIL SEAL RING 35X52X7

53 | 3204777 | INNER FLANGE

54 | 3204776 | OUTER FLANGE

55 | 3210156 | WATER HOSE

56 | 2204466 | BEARING 6006 2RS

57 | 3205635 | VALVE

58 | 3210140 | BLADE COVER

59 | 2222006 | SCREW M 8X30 Z

60 | 3210189 | SELF LOCKING NUT |M20Z

62 | 3204889 | LEVER

63 | 2229300 | KEY BXBX20

64 | 2224910 | WASHER DEV.D.10Z

o5 | sz [ BE AR

66 | 3210152 | SPRING

67 | 2227320 | STOP RING ER0

68 | 3210181 [ SPRING PIN

69 | 3210206 | SPRAY GUARD

70 | 3210149 | TIE ROD SCREW

71 [,3210542 | DISK PROTECTION DX

72[| 3210543 | DISK PROTECHON SX

73 | 3210576 | NYLON WASHER 8.4XX17X1.5

74 | 2224140 | WASHER 8X18Z

75 | 2222110 | SCREW 8X80 Z

(2~



http://www.cvisiontech.com/pdf-compression.html

IMER INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.

MASONRY 350 F

TAV. 5

TAV.S - 45° SUPPORT

Rif. Cod. GB Note

1 2284859 | KNOB

WIRING DIAGRAM

P
»
Y -1 K1
11 K
- JK .
J: (| GB NOTE
W L4 |PHASE LNE
CONDUCTOR
N |NEUTRAL LNE
CONDUCTOR
pg |PROTECTOON
CONDUCTOR
—_——— — — THERMO-MAGNETIC
— | " | cutout swirch
: ul I _@g) Mq\] €1 |MOTOR CAPACITOR
- 1 T
e K1 [coi
I i
L1 N PE | | M1 |BLADE MOTOR

M2 |PUMP MOTOR

-]


http://www.cvisiontech.com/pdf-compression.html



